DISTRICT COURT, COUNTY OF OF COLORADO 4000 Justice Way Castle Rock, Colorado 80109 720-437-6200			
IN RE CAROUSEL FARMS METI DISTRICT	ROPOLITAN		
Elisabeth A. Cortese		▲ COURT	USE ONLY A
McGEADY BECHER P.C. 450 E. 17 th Ave., Suite 400 Denver, Colorado 80203-1254 Phone: (303) 592-4380 Fax: (303) 592-4385		I IN LINEARY	2014CV31009 Ctrm.:
E-mail: ecortese@specialdistrictlaw.c Atty. Reg. #: 41222	com	ă	
(OATH OF DIRECTOR		
I, Cynthia Myers, do X SWE United States, the Constitution of the and will faithfully perform the duties District upon which I am about to enter	State of Colorado, and the lof the office of director of the office of director of the state of	laws of the State the Carousel Farm ers alia Circle	of Colorado,
STATE OF COLORADO COUNTY OF Arghi)) ss.)		
Subscribed and sworn affirmed	d to before me this 15th day	y ofm	, 20 <u>20</u> .
(Notary s official signature)			
5/9/2021			
(Commission Expiration)			Notary Seal
{00785295.DOCX v:1 }	Stephen R Ro Notary Pub State of Colo Notary ID 20134 My Commission Expires	olic rado 021343	



or Employee or position.

RLI Insurance Company P.O. Box 3967 Peoria IL 61612-3967 Phone: (309)692-1000 Fax: (309)683-1610

PUBLIC OFFICIAL POSITION SCHEDULE BOND

Bond No. <u>LSM0675483</u>

ltei	m 1. Name of Insured:	Carousel Farms Metropoli	tan District			/(L = 111 111)
	Principal Address:	c/o McGeady Sisneros, P. Denver, CO 80203	.C. 450 E. 17th Av	enue, Suite 40	00	(the "Insured")
ltei		November 5, 2014 to _es not exceed the sum spen Position there listed.			l Positions or writ	ten acceptances
l.	INSURING AGREEME					
		ompany, an Illinois corpor	` .	• ,		greed premium is
		unto, <u>C</u>				
	• •	while occupying any position af				· ·
II.	CONDITIONS					
	•	atic coverage is granted for ewly created position ident	, ,		•	
	beginning, unless	r, that the automatic cov during the said thirty day dule, and the Company by	period the Oblige	e has reques	sted in writing tha	
	Coverage on any p	position may be increased pany.	or decreased upo	on written req	uest of the Oblige	ee, if agreed to in

be called upon to pay as a loss hereunder in an amount greater than the largest single amount for which the position occupied by any Public Official or Employee causing such loss is or has been covered in the schedule, whether said loss occurred during any one or more years. The liability of the Company for any Public Official or Employee occupying more than one position at one time, or at different times, shall **not** exceed the largest amount of coverage specified for any single position occupied by said Public Official or Employee. The liability of the Company shall **never exceed** the amount in effect for the position when the act

C. Liability. The Company's liability under this bond shall not be cumulative, and in no event shall the Company

B. Cancellation. Cancellation hereunder is effective, and all liability under this bond shall cease as to future acts or omissions as to any Public Official or Employee on the date specified in written notice given by the Obligee to the Company as to any or all positions or Public Officials or Employees, or after thirty days' written notice given by the Company to the Obligee of its intent to cancel this bond in its entirety, or as to any Public Official

OFF 0102 (2/93)

Page 1 of 3 Pages

00002304-30,30

of the Public Official or Employee causing the loss shall have occurred. In the event there are more Public Officials or Employees occupying the position covered in the schedule than are listed therein, the Company shall be liable for such proportion of the amount of coverage as the number of Public Officials or Employees listed bears to the number of Public Officials or Employees actually occupying the position when the loss occurred.

The Liability of the Company hereunder is subject to the terms and conditions of the following Riders, attached thereto:

None of the specifications of this Bond shall be altered or waived, except in writing by the Company executed by its President, Vice President, Secretary, Assistant Secretary or Treasurer.

Dated this <u>5th</u> day of <u>November</u>, <u>2014</u>.

RLI Insurance Company

Rov C. Die Vice President

OFF 0102 (2/93)

Page 2 of 3 Pages
00002304-30,30

SCHEDULE OF POSITIONS - EFFECTIVE THE <u>5th</u> DAY OF <u>November</u>, <u>2014</u>.

(If there is more than one position of like classification, list by number, thus: Cashier No. 1, Cashier No. 2)

Schedule Number	Position Name	No.	Position Location	Bond Amount
1	Treasurer	1		\$ 5,000.00
2	Board Member 1	1		\$ 1,000.00
3	Board Member 2	1		\$ 1,000.00
4	Board Member 3	1		\$ 1,000.00
5	Board Member 4	1		\$ 1,000.00
6	Board Member 5	1		\$ 1,000.00
7				
8				
9				
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				
26				



RLI Insurance Company P.O. Box 3967 Peoria IL 61612-3967 Phone: (309)692-1000 Fax: (309)683-1610

POWER OF ATTORNEY

RLI Insurance Company

Bond No. <u>LSM0675483</u>

Know All Men by These Presents:

			, a corporation o			
			ed to do business in all st			-
			in the City			
			, with full power ar	=	-	=
	U		Surety, in general, any a		•	· ·
amount not to	exceed	Five Hundred Thousar	nd and 00/100	_ Dollars (\$ 500,000.00	_) for any single
obligation, and s	pecifically for the	following described bon	d.			
Principal:	_Carousel Farms	s Metropolitan District				
0	-					
Type Bond:	Public Official	Position Schedule Bond	1			
Bond Amount:	\$ 10,000.00					
Effective Date:	November 5, 20	14				
The	RLI Insuranc	ee Company	further certifies t	hat the followin	g is a true and	exact copy of a
			RLI Insurance C			
	Powers of Attor may be printed b		ons of the corporation	. The signatur	re of any such	officer and the
			ance Company affixed this 5th d			
ATTEST: Cynthia S. Dohm	med.Coi	Assistant Secretary	SEAL ROY C.	nsurance Compa	any	Vice President
On this 5th	dav of Novemb		, a Notary Public, person		Roy C	. Die
and <u>C</u>	ynthia S. Dohm	, who being by	me duly sworn, acknowl	ledged that they s	signed the above	Power of Attorney
			Assistan			
		ompany	, and acknowledged s	said instrument to	o be the volunta	ry act and deed of
said corporation.						
Jacqueline M. Boc	agueline W	7. Bullex Notary Public	"OFFICIAL S NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF LILINOIS COMMISSION EXPIRE			